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Note: We have Basic, Expanded and HD service only channels up to 300.
Many channels appear in Standard and HD. Eg. ESPN (23) and ESPN HD (223)
Only the HD version is shown

Sudden Link TV Channels
                 SPORTS
223 ESPN HD
24 ESPN 2
247 Fox Sports 1 HD

201 Motor Trend
289 Motor Trend HD
222 NBC Sports Bay Area HD

225 NBC Sports California HD
257 NBC Sports Network HD
284 Tennis Channel HD

104 Fox KTXL Sac 49er football           262 The Golf Channel

                 NEWS
253 CNN HD
252 Fox News Channel HD

254 Headline News HD
260 i24 News HD

250 MSNBC HD
102 Newsmax

                 Broadcast

108 ABC Reno KOLO
110 ABC Sac KXTV

113 CBS Sac KOVR
104 FOX Sac KTXL
103 NBC Sac KCRA

  2 PBS SF KQED
109 PBS Sac KVIE

                 Popular
231 Discovery Channel HD
234 History HD
242 Home & Garden  HD
232 The Learning Channel HD

249 National Geographic HD
292 Nickelodeon HD
126 PBS Kids-KVIE Sacramento
117 PBS KNPB-HD Reno, NV

2 PBS KQED San Francisco
109 PBS KVIE-HD Sacramento
227 TBS (Turner Broadcasting Svc) HD
415 The Science Channel

108 ABC KOLO Reno, NV
110 ABC KXTV-Sacramento, CA
236 AMC HD
316 American Heroes Channel
36 American Movie Classics
233 Animal Planet HD
235 Arts & Entertainment HD
338 Aspire

309 BabyFirst
286 BBC America HD
297 BET HD
397 Bet Her
264 Bravo HD
70 BYU
55 C-SPAN
56 C-SPAN 2

75 C-SPAN 3
255 C-SPAN HD
241 Cartoon Network HD
113 CBS KOVR-Stockton, CA
300 Cheddar News HD
396 CMT HD
251 CNBC HD
253 CNN HD

295 Comedy Central HD Home Shopping Network 246 Oxygen HD
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323 Cooking Channel
326 Crime and Investigation
112 CW KMAX Sacramento, CA
411 Destination America HD
231 Discovery Channel HD
402 Discovery Family Channel HD
239 Disney HD
308 Disney Junior
401 Disney XD HD
322 Do-it-Yourself
125 DT KTXL Antenna TV
265 E! Entertainment HD
224 ESPN 2 HD
223 ESPN HD
71 EWTN
72 EWTN Espanol
243 Food Network HD
285 Fox Business Network HD
104 FOX KTXL Sacramento, CA
252 Fox News Channel HD
247 Fox Sports 1 HD
238 Freeform HD
488 Fuse HD
395 Fusion
244 FX HD
245 FXX HD
320 fyi
420 fyi HD
288 Game Show Network HD
262 Golf Channel HD
59 Great American Country Family
282 Hallmark Channel HD

263 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HD

254 Headline News HD
234 History HD
242 Home & Garden Television HD

219 HD

260 i24 News HD
73 INSP
276 Investigation Discovery HD
281 Jewelry Television
232 Learning Channel HD
229 Lifetime HD
230 Lifetime Movie Network HD
350 Lifetime Real Women
29 Lifetime Television
6 Local Access
11 Local Access
14 Local Access
18 Local Access
327 Military History Channel

107 MNT KQCA- Sacramento,
CA

89 Motor Trend
201 Motor Trend
289 Motor Trend
250 MSNBC HD
98 MTV
391 MTV 2 392 CMT
394 MTV Classic
298 MTV HD
249 National Geographic HD

103 NBC KCRA-Sacramento,
CA

222 NBC Sports Bay Area HD
225 NBC Sports California HD
257 NBC Sports Network HD
344 NBC Universo
102 Newsmax
256 Newsmax HD
291 NewsNation HD
293 Nick Jr. HD
305 Nick Toons
292 Nickelodeon HD
312 OWN

296 Paramount Network HD

126 PBS Kids KVIE-Sacramento,
CA

117 PBS KNPB Reno, NV
2 PBS KQED-San Francisco, CA
109 PBS KVIE Sacramento, CA
220 QVC HD
393 Revolt
370 RFD TV
415 Science Channel HD
77 Sierra College
78 Sierra College
328 Smithsonian Channel
428 Smithsonian Channel HD
1 Suddenlink On Demand
248 Syfy HD
227 tbs HD
306 Teen Nick
5 Telemundo KCSO
284 The Tennis Channel HD
74 Three Angels Broadcasting
226 TNT HD
267 Travel Channel HD
69 Trinity Broadcasting Network
266 tru TV HD
237 Turner Classic Movies HD
294 TV Land HD
337 TV One
15 UniMAS KTFK-Stockton, CA
240 Universal Kids HD
16 Univision KUVS-Modesto, CA
439 UP HD
228 USA HD
299 VH-1 HD
319 Vice TV
258 WE tv HD
221 Weather Channel HD


